il

FREREN

(1) BRI EHH

PAXA KC-10
HELEMN

arE

EA SN ) SR NS B = BT

(2) BIDH = RN KB TR, = AR & i

(3) NRA BT ION P GPBY, JE I BB RS FF I G
(4) Fosgtefid =B, IETE R FE NI RV HRF LRk

(5) DA L= R E T HRMIE N E IR R EBIE A
(6) /MR A P RM BT ERABHADNIFER, BN SE KA.

g

H#X2 FEERXL

ERRBAPXL b@ FEELEXL

&R R

ERIHAT

EREIERIRERRAS

Hil

i A
WREMER
\ G—D i
N L Typeciin

= @A

TEIFRRAS:V5.4

E4REE

BBt &:40mAh

{5 FABYH:£95.5/)\BS (EL#1)

FEERAE):£9 1.5/ \B3 (E#1)
BEHN:5V=35mA

TR

758:230mAh
FEEEBYIE):£Y 1.5/ \BY
TERN:5V=200mA
(FrERARRE BIUERREEERAE)

=)
FType-CrrAEET R RTISVEIRISAER.

LEDIETRIT R FR R ERRE

TS e

EAERIT

FEEETT

[l

LFF#HL

B MIEE AL, B S
BRI IR RT3 F .
PRSI

—ATH Rt LERHEN,RE B
ZHTTE R ENET IR 8

B ERIIRREIRE
BB

W/ EEARE
eI (L) BEIEER

—ihWEA (R) HIEER

=&h (R EIhRes

& (L) BThaeR

EiE i /B B EERL/RENINEER

HE /EENBRECRERET)

S S B RLREAUIDEE
) {@; KL /REA R

%Pﬁﬁ:ﬁn‘%ﬁgL/RHﬂLIfJﬁn

EEHT
mm AR

g QY

BL/RENIhEERREES B F

() FHBE X TEZETZEEINTIE, BIEFTESBEIMRIEN TR,

FRTEEYVRANMKRESR ® & * FCCEH
BHOAR, AREFREERPIERENEIE, BCEAHEBHEHLERESR!
FRPEENRNEITRE. BEEA IRIEFCCHINIE 158053, A BT, réaa;*x%aémnaﬁw LTRSS
P e TR AT FARM . i A G
Ede==gd web) | ming | mcq) | 0 | SRR [ sR-EM RPES ‘ i ‘ MRFIRBAE R ENERZIET TSN ELRBEEREE T AM, &
— (C) | (eee) | (°E0D) BRBIE | mems | TERIEERERERTRL TR IRX MRS HEL BR RS

EREmE | O | O 101 O O o ERAE AETI, BRI G E, ST, SRR a8
s O |O| O | O | O o [FaRe SVUTES
RRHIARIES)/T 113648NEH . | Fesn | maes | o EEEARERRELRS,

O: ETEAENFELSBLREEHNONSRIE [Fesmmeis PR R

GBT26572 MEMREERLU T
X REEEENREDESEIMER— RN A BB BEBEA —— iR E A 2 AR,
GB/T26572 ERIIREER.

REATIZ X B, ERLBBEAR R R TIRBITIE A & o e
IR P— — R S BRI B L IR D,

ENRI R B R LR AR R LB, R T AR, BREE | was | o - S r—

BB B, SR SR R R e L P S Pr— == e AR A SR,

S e L & = RS AFCCRININE158 55, MIEE LT S I IRBIR 1
SERIEH P RATUTIR D A
110' TSR A RIEE RV ERRS FO=50 BT BRI TRAS) O FRETBSIEAETH.

HRIEFHAR.

soab: EETHRARED S BRX458S (LISWMREFAEK)

REEHHRE 7 BHHLER T B RS A REE R A P X IQ & AR FRURA .

PANAX/N\

PAXA KC-10

True Wireless Earphones
(3) Disconnect

(4) Don’t assem
if there is water

Packing list

Usage Instruction

(1) Don’t attempt to disassemble the unit and change any part,
except there is operation method mentioned in the manual.

(2) Don’t expose the unit to liquid, moisture or humidity, since it is
not a waterproof product

he unit with your BT device and move it to the safe

area if the liquid get inside the unit.

ble or disassemble the unit to avoid electric shock,
on your hands.

(5) Don’t expose the unit to extremely high temperature or dispose
of the unit in fire as it will result in an explosion.

(6) Don’t place the unit in an electromagnetic interference
environment to avoid malfunction.

Headphone X 2

Charging case X 1

User manual X 1

b@ Type-CX 1

Manual
Please read all instructions carefully
and retain for future use

Headphone

Product schematic description

Functiona o
touch area )

Charging case

Product specification

Bluetooth version: V5.4

Transmission distance: 10M

Battery capacity:40mAh

Usage time: approximately 5.5 hours (headphones)
Charging time: approximately 1.5 hour (for headphones)
Rated input: 5V == 35mA

Charging case specification

Battery capacity: 230mAh

Charging time: approximately 1.5 hours

Rated input: 5 = 200mA

(All technical information is subject to actual performance)

Charge the Charging case
Connect the Type-C cable to the 5V power adaptor, and another
end to the charging port of the Charging case.

Status of the LED indicator light and the
digital display screen of the charging case

« Poweron:The ed and bue ights a
« Powerof; The red ight ashes renputint
« When the earphones are searching The main arphone'sred and luelghs fash
e secondary carphone'sght s off
Headset y 3 E The lights of both the
Light
displayscreen ofthe charging
Indicator e
lightofthe | 3 [pec® Fthe digital display
charging case | + charg gtal display scre
. R " digital isploy eing
Shows  bateryevel of 100

Product operating instructions

1.Power on

Method 1: Take it out from the charging compartment, and the headset
automatically starts.

Method 2: Long press the touch control button for 2-3s to power on.

2. Power off

Method 1: Put the headset back into the charging bin, and turn off the
headset.

Method 2: Long press the touch control button for 5 to 6s to power off.
Step 1: Open the top cover of the charging bin and take out the
earphones.

Step 2: Open the Bluetooth list of smart devices, search for "KC-10" and
connect (support single-ear use)

<Se__ Bluetooth
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W Touch control button operating
Music playing mode
H M Left/Right headphone operating

va\ouszm(k Double-click the function button of the left (L)

cht uack Double-click the function button of the right (R) earphone
b Volume +: Triple-click the function button of the right (R) earphone

Volume -: Triple-click the function button of the left (L) earphone
Pause/Play: Single-click the function button of either the left (L) or
right (R) earphone

Hands free function
MW Left/ Right headphone operating (incoming call)

Answer a call: Single-click the function button of either the
A left (L) or right (R) earphone

Rej Cct acall: Long press the function button of either the
left (L) or right (R} carphone for 25

Hang up: Sinle click the function button of either the
left (T) or right (R) earphone

Voice Assistant
H B Left/Right Earphone Operation
Long press the function button of either the

¥ left (L) or right (R) earphone for 2s to wake
i up the voice assistant

Name and content of hazardous substances in products

Name and content of hazardous substances in products

Harmil materials
Part Name

Pb Hg Cd Cr(vi) PBB PBDE
et toiel o|o|lo|o]| o o
‘Small structoral
pars ololo|lo]| o o

Warranty Service

Dear user, this warranty card is the proof of your future warranty application, please cooperate
with the seller to il t out and keep it for future use!

User info
e lm |
F— [roazn |

Maiing address

This form is compiled in accordance with SJ/T 11364.
O : Indicates that the content of the hazardous substance in all
homogeneous materials of the part is in Below the limit
requirements specified in GB/T 26572
X Indicates that the content of the hazardous substance in at
least one of the homogeneous materials of the part exceeds
The limit requirements specified in GB/T 26572
The parts marked with *X" on the form are all harmful due to the
limitations of global technological development.Substitution of
substances.

Printed circuit board components™: including printed circuit boards
and their parts, electronic components, etc.,Depending on the
product model, the product you purchased may not contain all the
labove components

Product information

Product name

Product barcode ¢ Serial number / Batch number

Vendor information

Name

Address

Contact number

——

Sales date

—

Electronic and electrical products sold in the People’s
‘10. Republic of China must mark this Logo, the number in
d the logo represents the product under normal use
Environmental protection use period

Remark

Manufacturer:Shanghai WeihonghangCulture Communication Co., Ltd.
Address:No. 58 Fumin Branch, Hengsha Township, Chongming District,
Shanghai (Shanghai Hengtai Economic Development Zone)

PAXA
Merge Card

FCCStatement

According to Part 15 of the FCC Rules, this device has been tested to meet
the restrictions for Class B digital devices. These restraining decrees In
providing reasonable protection against harmful disturbances in residential
facilities. The device generates and uses radiofrequency energy,|f this
instruction is not installed and used in accordance with the regulations, it
may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there
are There is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation. If this device has built for radio or television reception Into
harmful interference, the device can be determined by turning it off and on
when the user is encouraged to try to pass through one or Several more

measures below

— —Redirect or reposition the receiving antenna

——Increase the distance between device and receiver.

——Sockets connected to devices on circuits different from the receiver are
connected.

——Please consult a dealer or experienced radio/TV technician for assistance.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. The operation is restricted
by the following two conditions

(1) The device shall not cause harmful interference.

(2) The device must accept any received interference, including interference
that may cause unexpected operation.

Changes or modifications that are not explicitly approved by the compliance
responsible party may invalidate the user's permission to operate the device.
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an
uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated
with minimum distance 0cm between the radiator and your body.

PANAX/\

PAXA KC-10

marcado.

Auriculares verdaderamente inaldambricos producto no es i

(3)si algn liqui

manos al instalai

directamente a |:

Introduccién al uso del producto

(1) No intente desmontar o reemplazar ninguna pieza dentro del producto,
excepto silas instrucciones tienen un modo de operacién especialmente

(2) Nointroduzca el producto en agua ni en ningdn otro liquido, este

impermeable.
do entra accidentalmente en el producto, desconecte

inmediatamente y retire este product
(4) Para evitar descargas eléctricas, asegurese de que no haya agua en sus

0 descargar el producto.

(5) No coloque este producto cerca de la fuente de calor o exponga

a fuente de fuego.

(6) No coloque este producto en un entorno con una fuerte fuerza
electromagnética, de lo contrario causara un fallo del producto.

Lista de envases

Auriculares X2 Caja de carga X1

Instrucciones

e 1so X1 Linea de carga X1

Descripcion

Instrucciones de uso x

Lea las instrucciones de uso antes de usarlo.

Auriculares

esquemadtica del producto

N Zona tactil N
‘ defunciones N
|
Y, ]
~ \_ &
)
J

Conector USB

Almacén de carga

Especificaciones del producto

Versién bluetooth: v5.4
Distancia de (rar\sm\s\ér\ 10m

Duracion del usos aproximadamente 5.5 horas (auriculares)
Tiempo de carga: aproximadamente 1.5 hora (auriculares)
Entrada nominal: 5V == 35mA

Especificaciones de la Caja de carga

Capacidad de la baterfa: 230mAh

Tiempo de carga: aproximadamente 1.5 horas

Entrada nominal: 5V == 200mA

(toda la informacién técnica se basa en el rendimiento real)

Cargar la Caja de carga
Conectela Caja de carga al conector de alimentacion 5v con el cable de carga tipo - C.

Status of the LED indicator light and the digital
display screen of the charging case

fcuando se sacan del

fojay azul parpadean alternativame
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» o Cuan
Indicador | perséenatens
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Instrucciones de operacién del producto

LEncendido

Método 1: Retire los auriculares de la caja de carga y se encenderan
autométicamente.

Método 2: Presiona y mantén pulsado el bot6n de control tactil durante
2-3s para encender.

2.Apagado

Modo 1: Coloque los auriculares de vuelta en la caja de carga y apague

los auriculares.

Modo 2: Mantén pulsado el botén de control tactil durante 5 a 6s para apagar.

3.Emparejamiento
Paso 1: Abra la tapa de la caja de carga, saque los auriculares y los dos
auriculares se emparejaran automaticamente.

Paso 2: Abra la lista de dispositivos Bluetooth de su dispositivo
inteligente, busque "KC-10" y conéctese (admite el uso de un solo
auricular).

< contiguracin Bletoon
Bustoatn e}
K [

M Operacién de las teclas tactiles
Reproduccién de musica

W W Operacidn de auriculares izquierdo / derecho

Cancién anterior: Haz doble clic en el botén de funcién del auricular
izquierdo (L)
Siguiente cancion: Haz doble clic en el botén de funcién del

= auricular derecho (R)
Aumemawmumen Haz un triple clic en el botén de funcién del
auricular derecho (R)
Bajar volumen: Haz gntiple clic en el botén de funcién del
auricular izquierdo (L
Pausa/Reproducir Haz un clic sencillo en el botsn de funcién de
cualquiera de los auriculares izquierdo (L) o derecho (R)

Exencion telefénica
Operacién de auriculares izquierdo / derecho
(en Estado de llamada)

Atender una llamada: Haz un clic sencillo en el botén de funcién
de cualquiera de los auriculares izquierdo (L) o derecho (R)

Rechazar una llamada: Mantén pulsado el botén de funcién de
cualquiera de los auriculares izquierdo (L) o derecho (R) durante 2s}

Colgar: Haz un clic sencillo en el botén de funcién de cualquiera
de(os auriculares izquierdo (L) o derecho (R)

Cambio de modo de reduccién de ruido
H W Operacidn de auriculares izquierdo / derecho

t) —— Mantén pulsado el botén de funcién de cualquiera
de los auriculares izquierdo (L) o derecho (R) durante
2s para despertar el asistente de voz

Nombre y contenido de sustancias nocivas en el producto

Nombre y contenido de sustancias nocivas en el producto

Sustancias nocivas

Nombre del d Cromo | _lfenios
componente | Fm |ercuio| a0l i ol
Componentesde [ | o | o | o o o

circuitos impresos

oO|lO0|O] O @] @]

Tarjeta de garantia

{Estimado usuario, esta tarjeta de garantia es su comprobante para solicitar una
garantia en el futuro, ; por favor, coopere con el vendedor para completary guardar
adecuadamente la reserval

Informacion del usuario

Correo electrénico

Nombre del
ustiario

‘ Cédigo postal ‘

Direccién de
comunicacion

Este formulario se compila de acuerdo con las regulaciones de SJ/ T 11364,

Ot gue leoteidode o sustonc i entods s ot
gbt:

son nferiores.
X Inica e sustancianoc cortine al menos s deun matera
isitos limitade tipul: en GB / 126572.

Los componentes del formulario que marcan "x" no pueden ser dafiinos debido a

las imitaciones del nivel global de desarrollo tecnolgico,Sustitucién de sustancias.

Componentes de placas de circuito impreso *:incluye placas de circuito impresoy
sus piezas, componentes electrénicos, etc. segin el modelo del producto, el producto
que compra puede o contener todos los componentes anteriores.

Informacidn del producto

Nombre del Modelo de
producto producto
0 de barras ! ndmero.

nGmero de lote d

Informacion del vendedor

Nombre

Direccién

[Namero de teléfono|
de contacto

[cadigo postal

Los productos electrénicos y eléctricos vendidos en el territorio de la
10 Republica Popular China deben estar marcados con este El nimero
Qo | i

de uso respetuoso con el medio ambiente.

Fecha de venta ‘N'mwrn de mmm‘

Nota

Fabricante: Shanghai Weihonghang Culturay Comunicacién Co., Ltd.
Direccién: N.° 58, Calle Fumin Secundaria, Township de Hengsha, Distrito de
Chongming, Ciudad de Shanghai (Zona Econémica de Desarrollo Hengtai
de Shanghai)

PAXA

Certificado de conformidad

Declaracién de FCC

De acuerdo con la parte 15 de las reglas fcc, este dispositivo ha sido probado

y cumple con las restricciones de los dispositivos digitales de clase B. El propésito
de estas restricciones Proteccién contra interferencias nocivas en instalaciones
residenciales razonables. El dispositivo produce energia de radiofrecuencia
utilizada y radiante, Si no se instala y utiliza la instruccién de acuerdo con las
regulaciones, puede causar miles de perturbaciones dafiinas en las comunicaciones
de radio. Sin embargo, hay No se puede garantizar que no se produzcan
interferencias en una instalacion especifica. Si este dispositivo esta fabricado
para recibir radio o televisién En interferencias nocivas, se puede determinar el
dispositivo girando, y cuando se cierra y se abre, se alienta al usuario a intenta

pasar por uno o Mas medidas por debajo de varias
- - reorientar o reposicionar la antena receptora.

- - aumentar la distancia entre el dispositivo y el receptor.

- - el dispositivo esta conectado a un enchufe en un circuito diferente al receptor.

- - consulte a un distribuidor o a un técnico de radio / television experimentado
para obtener ayuda.

Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las reglas de fcc. La operacién esta
sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones

(1) este dispositivo no debe causar interferencias dafiinas.

(2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluida la
que pueda causar una operacion inesperada.

Los cambios o modificaciones que no hayan sido claramente aprobados por
las partes responsables de la OCDE pueden invalidar la autoridad operativa
del usuario sobre el dispositivo.
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